

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/199

Subject: Packages of Care

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Does the ICB currently purchase live-in care packages? Live-in care is 24-hour care in a patient's home, living with the patient.	Yes, the ICB does purchase live-in care packages.
2. What is the average price for live-in care packages?	The ICB average price for a live-in care package per week is £1,349.37.
3. Please can you provide the name of the commissioner who commissions home care in the ICB	Mr Lee Colwill, Head of Funded Care – Business
4. Is there an open framework for us to apply for spot purchasing or an approved provider?	New providers are encouraged to contact the ICB's Funded Care Brokerage Team on Tel: 0117 900 2626 E-mail: bnssg.brokerage@nhs.net

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 13 March 2023 and has been approved for release by Rosi Shepherd Chief Nursing Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.